
 

 Team 20 Sweden 
 Finnkampen in Malmö, Sweden,  
 during November 2-7, 2020 

 

BESÖKSADRESS POSTADRESS KONTAKT 
Tjushornsgränd 6, 3 tr 
121 63 Johanneshov 

Box 5204 
121 16 Johanneshov 

Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00 
e-post: info@swehockey.se 

TEAM 20 

 
Mon. Nov 2 08.10 Departure with SK Arlanda T5 
 09.20 Arrival to Malmö Sturup airport 
 09.45 Bus to hotel 
 13.00 Assembly  Hotel 
 13.15 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.15 Bus to arena (approx. 10 min) 
 16.00-17.00  Off ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 16.30-18.45 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 19.45 Bus to hotel 
 20.00 Dinner  Hotel 
 22.00 Evening snack  Hotel 
 
Tue. Nov 3 07.00-08.15 Breakfast  Hotel  

08.20 Bus to Malmö isstadion 
 08.45 Bus to Malmö arena – goalie 
 09.45 Bus to Malmö arena - players 
 09.30-11.45 Ice practice  Malmö Arena 
 11.45 Bus to Malmö isstadion 
 12.45 Bus to hotel 
 13.00 Lunch  Hotel 
 14.30 Bus to arena 
 15.30-16.15 Off ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 16.30-18.00 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 19.00 Bus to hotel 
 19.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack  Hotel 
 
Wed. Nov 4 07.30-09.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.15 Bus to arena 
 10.00-11.00 Off ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 10.45-13.00 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 13.45 Bus to hotel 
 14.00 Lunch  Hotel 
 17.00 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.00 Evening snack  Hotel 
 
Thu. Nov 5 07.30-09.30 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.45 Bus to arena 
 11.00-11.45 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 12.30 Bus to hotel 
 12.45 Lunch  Hotel 
 16.00 Pre game meal  Hotel 
 16.50 Bus to arena 
 19.00 GAME  SWE - FIN Malmö isstadion 
 22.00 Bus to hotel 
 22.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 
  



 

 Team 20 Sweden 
 Finnkampen in Malmö, Sweden,  
 during November 2-7, 2020 

 

BESÖKSADRESS POSTADRESS KONTAKT 
Tjushornsgränd 6, 3 tr 
121 63 Johanneshov 

Box 5204 
121 16 Johanneshov 

Tel.: +46 8 449 04 00 
e-post: info@swehockey.se 

TEAM 20 

Fri. Nov 6 07.30-09.30 Breakfast  Hotel 
 09.45 Bus to arena 
 11.00-11.45 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 12.30 Bus to hotel 
 12.45 Lunch  Hotel 
 15.00 Pre game meal  Hotel 
 15.50 Bus to arena 
 18.00 GAME  SWE - FIN Malmö isstadion 
 21.00 Bus to hotel 
 21.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 
Sat. Nov 7 07.00-08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
 08.00 Bus to arena 
 09.00-09.30 Ice practice  Malmö isstadion 
 10.15 Bus to hotel 
 10.20 Lunch  Hotel 
 11.45 Pre game snack  Hotel 
 12.00 Bus to arena 
 14.00 GAME  SWE - FIN Malmö isstadion 
 17.00 Bus to hotel 
 17.15 Dinner  Hotel 
 21.00 Evening snack  Hotel 
  Home journeys or overnight stay 
 
Sun. Nov 8 08.00 Breakfast  Hotel 
  Bus to Sturup airport  
 10.55 Departure with SK Sturup airport 
 12.00 Arrival to Stockholm Arlanda T5 

 Home journeys 
 

 
 


